
 

  

GMS Flash Alert Monthly Summary | October 2022 

Flash Alert by Region  

Jump to Africa | Americas | Asia | Europe 

Africa 

View all previous GMS Flash Alert from Africa 

Americas 

Argentina – Taking Steps to Tax Foreign Currency Purchases Made Abroad 

Argentina – “Grandsons Law” Offers New Opportunities for Obtaining Spanish 

Citizenship 

Canada – Presenting: Digital Nomad and Remote Work Visa Options Interactive Map 

United States – Expect More Penalty Notices for Form 1042-S Errors 

United States – FBAR Filing Deadline Relief for Persons Affected by Certain Natural 

Disasters 

United States – November 2022 Visa Bulletin 

United States – Tax Inflation Adjustments for Tax Year 2023 

United States – Pension Plans 2023 Cost-of-Living Adjustments 

Asia-Pacific 

Australia – Draft Tax Residency Ruling 

Hong Kong – COVID-19: Inbound Traveller Requirements Relaxed 

Japan – Entry Restrictions Removed from 11 October 

Malaysia – New Category of Work Pass and ‘Digital Nomad’-Type Visa 
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New Zealand – Plans to Amend Certain Nonresident Employer Reporting Obligations 

Taiwan – COVID-19: Latest Regulations Mean No Quarantine for Business Travelers  

Europe 

Belgium – Flemish, Brussels, and Walloon Authorities Set New 2023 Minimum Salary 

Criteria 

Finland – Changes for Tourist Visas from Russia; Issuance of Tourist Visas Stopped 

France – Budget Simplifies Withholding Process, Adjusts Tax Brackets 

Ireland – Social Security Developments for Remote Workers 

Latvia – Digital Nomad Visa Introduced, Applications Being Accepted 

Latvia – Suspension of Income Tax Treaty with Russia 

United Kingdom – Government to Cancel Abolition of 45% Tax Rate 

United Kingdom – Government to Reverse Measures Announced in 2022 Growth Plan 

Flash Alert by Topic  

Jump to Digital Nomads and Remote Work |Employment Law | Global Compensation | Immigration | 

Social Security | Tax | Treaties 

Digital Nomads and Remote Work 

Canada – Presenting: Digital Nomad and Remote Work Visa Options Interactive Map 

Ireland – Social Security Developments for Remote Workers 

Latvia – Digital Nomad Visa Introduced, Applications Being Accepted 

Employment Law 

Belgium – Flemish, Brussels, and Walloon Authorities Set New 2023 Minimum Salary 

Criteria 

Global Compensation 

United States – Pension Plans 2023 Cost-of-Living Adjustments 

Immigration 

Immigration News Highlights  

Argentina – “Grandsons Law” Offers New Opportunities for Obtaining Spanish 

Citizenship 

Belgium – Flemish, Brussels, and Walloon Authorities Set New 2023 Minimum Salary 

Criteria 
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Canada – Presenting: Digital Nomad and Remote Work Visa Options Interactive Map 

Finland – Changes for Tourist Visas from Russia; Issuance of Tourist Visas Stopped 

Hong Kong – COVID-19: Inbound Traveller Requirements Relaxed 

Japan – Entry Restrictions Removed from 11 October 

Latvia – Digital Nomad Visa Introduced, Applications Being Accepted 

Malaysia – New Category of Work Pass and ‘Digital Nomad’-Type Visa 

Taiwan – COVID-19: Latest Regulations Mean No Quarantine for Business Travelers  

United States – November 2022 Visa Bulletin 

Social Security 

Ireland – Social Security Developments for Remote Workers 

United States – Tax Inflation Adjustments for Tax Year 2023 

Tax 

Argentina – Taking Steps to Tax Foreign Currency Purchases Made Abroad 

Australia – Draft Tax Residency Ruling 

France – Budget Simplifies Withholding Process, Adjusts Tax Brackets 

Latvia – Suspension of Income Tax Treaty with Russia 

New Zealand – Plans to Amend Certain Nonresident Employer Reporting Obligations 

United Kingdom – Government to Cancel Abolition of 45% Tax Rate 

United Kingdom – Government to Reverse Measures Announced in 2022 Growth Plan 

United States – Expect More Penalty Notices for Form 1042-S Errors 

United States – FBAR Filing Deadline Relief for Persons Affected by Certain Natural 

Disasters 

United States – Tax Inflation Adjustments for Tax Year 2023 

United States – Pension Plans 2023 Cost-of-Living Adjustments 

Treaties 

Latvia – Suspension of Income Tax Treaty with Russia 
 

Key links  
 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey Report 
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— Payroll Insights 

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online 

— Mobility Matters 

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad 

— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens 

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions 

— Global Reward Services Newsletter 

— Insights on Global Mobility 

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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